
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REP(
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFljbE ^ECEI^EQ

°^2 8 2024October 28,2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STAT/
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR. INSTRUC1

A. Name of Candidate; Will Carpenter

Address: 6965 SW 18th St

City and Zip Code: El Dorado

Office Sought: Representative

County: Butler

District: _75

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24,2024)

1, Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _?.

35,200.74

20,900.00

56,100.74

1,634.77

54,465.97

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. <(I declare rhat this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor/

10/27/24
Date

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Will Carpenter

(Name of Candidate)

Date

07/27/24

08/02/24

08/08/24

08/23/24

07/30/24

09/01/24

08/22/24

10/01/24

09/11/24

09/27/24

09/28/24

Name and Addrc!»s

of Contributor

Commerce Bank
1000 Walnut Ste 700
Kansas City, Mo 64106

SedgPac
1102 S Hillside
Wichita, Ks 67211

KS Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka, Ks 66611

ACG-PAC
765 E 2nd St N
Wichita, Ks 67202

KS Hospital Association PAC
215SE8thAve
Topeka, Ks 66603

Anheuser Busch
One Busch Place 202-7
St. Louis, Mo 63118

HF Sinclair PAC
2828 N Harwood St ste 1300
Dallas, TX 75201

ATT
1010 Pine Street
St. Louis, MO 63101

Aitria Client services, LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond, VA 23285

HoJlywood Casino At KS Speedway
777 Hollywood Casino Blvd
Kansas City, Ks 66111

KBA PAC - STATE
PO Box 4407
Topeka. Ks 66604

Occupation <»f
Individual Giving More

ThanS 150

Banking

PAC

PAC

PAC

PAC

Beverage company

PAC

Communication

Client services

Casino entertainment

PAC

Check
Appropri'.itv Bo\

Ca<h Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Liian Efund»
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$100.00

S500.00

$500,00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

S500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$4,100.00

PQQC J__<j£



Wiil Carpenter

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candrdatc)

Date

09/24/24

09/25/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/24/24

09/24/24

09/21/24

09/24/24

09/17/24

09/30/24

09/21/24

Name and Address

ofContr(bu(or

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Assn
3500 N Rock Rd Bldg 1300
i/Vichita, Ks 67226

KS Dental Association PAC
5200 SW Huntoon
Topeka, Ks 66604

POM of Kansas LLC
3450 Corporate Way
3u!uth, GA 30096

Delta Dental
1619 N Waterfront Parkway
WichJta, Ks 67278

Butler National Corp
1 Aero Plaza
^ew Centruy Kansas 66031

Builders Assoc. PAC
720 Oak Street
Kansas City Mo 64106

KS MFG Housing Industry PAC
3521 SW 5th St
Tbpeka, Ks 66606

KS Medical Society PAC
623SW10)hAve
Top6ka,Ks66612

KS Automobile Deafers EAC
731 S. Kansas Ave
Topeka. Ks 66603

KS Contractors Association
800 SW Jackson Ste 100
Topeka, Ks 66612

KS Wine & Spirits Wholesalers
212SW8thAveSte202
Topeka. KS 66603

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than St 50

PAC

PAC

#5526

Amusement Game
Operator

Dental Insurance

#90938

Energy Services corp

PAC

PAC

PAC

EAC

PAC

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funrit
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500,00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$4,850.00

^of<Pase ^^ of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Will Carpenter

(Name of Candidate)

Date

W/'08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Comcast
1701 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103

General Motors Company PAC
25 Massachusetts Ave NW ste 400
Washington. DC 20001

Cox Communications
901 S Geo Washington Blvd
Wichita,Ks67211

Inter. Union of Elev.constructors
7154 Columbia Gateway Dr
Columbia, MO 21046

Kansans for Higher Education
2200 W 36th Ave #3498
Kansas City, Ks 66103

KHCA
PO Box 4770 Topeka, Ks 66604

Midwest Health, Inc
3024 SW Wanamaker Rd Ste 300
Topeka, Ks 66614

LRico Sen/ices LLC
2416 E 37th St N
Wichita,Ks67219

Recover-Care Healthcare
2420 Knapp St. 2nd Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11235

^a^5^^ Ck<^b<f^
'<62€ S^-To^a. €>lv<

^A^ (<S ^^6,/-Z.

Lki^ 4<?<^(^^
^>^o^ /y^T

/^wi ^ofi's, ^/Ai 5

Occupiition of
Individual Giving More

ThanSlSO

cable communications
group
2 checks

PAC

communications

Union Political account

PAC

PAC

Assisted Living and
Memory care

Beverage company

healthcare

^G^.

^^K-

Check
Appropriate Box

Ca»h Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

^

Loan E fund»
Othvr

•v—' *•• ~Y

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500.00

S250.00'

$250,00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

S500.00

$500.00

^G'^>

^0-co

y^>.w

Paec —'_ of_



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Will Carpenter

CNamc of Candidate)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

ThanSISO

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E fund?
0(h<r

Amount

09/30/24
Travel Industry Association
825 S Kansas Ave. Ste 502
Topeka, Ks 66612

PAC

$100.001

09/06/24
Eric Sexton
1551 N Waterfront Pkwy
Wichtta, Ks 67206

Govt Affairs consultant
$150.001

09/30/24
John Vess
1700Waterfront#500
Wichita, Ks 67206

oii company
$500.001

^/^ ]^._^Hy < &- .^
\w^^ft^^
^^a^^^¥^^

'?/}<- A tS2^.co

10//fl^
|^fe ^^••»e& -V<<^^
tfc7^ '.eyc'
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<a.^5 ^^3
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Subtotat This Page
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Page Ao^l



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Will Carpenter
(i\'amc of Candidate)

Date

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/23/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/24/24-

Nanu* and Address

of Contributor

Etevan^e ^fH^'Z'Ac- .
^ \^&rco<- ^)">Y

fcAC:l'Afl<^-> 1 ^ti ^Z^<?

Prairie Band Potawatomi Nation
16281 Q Road
Mayetta, Ks 66059

John Davis Liquor
1406 N Waco
Wichita, Ks 67203

KS Bail Agents Assoc. PAC
301 W Ash ST
Salina, Ks 67401

LS Hospital ASsoc
215SE8thAve
Topeka. K$ 66603

Phil Ruffin
PO Box 17087
Wichita,Ks67217

KS Beer Wholesalers Assoc. PAC
100SE9thSt.Ste100
Topeka. Ks 66612

Wichita Regional Chamber PAC
350 W. Douglas Ave
Wichita, Ks 67202

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than Sl 50

Healthcare

Tribal - Potawatomi Nation

Retail outlets

PAC

Bail Agents Assoc.

Businessman

PAC

PAC

Check
Appropriate Box

Ca<b Chtck

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Uian E funds
dther

Subtotal This Page

Amount

$500,00

$500.00

$100.00

$250.00

$500,00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$3,350.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total itL'inized Receipts for Period

To(al UniiemizcU Cuiuributioos (S50 or less)

Sale of Polirical Materials (Unitcmizcd)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)

$20,900.00

£0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,900.00

Paseie ^ o\



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Will Carpenter

( Nam^ of Candidate)

Date

8/5/24

8/13/24

9/28/24

9/6/24

9/30/24

10/18/24

Name and Address

Rinthills Services
505 S Watnut Valley Or
El Dorado. Ks 67042

El Dorado Chamber of Commerce
201 E. Central Ave
El Dorado, Ks 67042

SBA Foundation
720 W Central Ave
E) Dorado, Ks 67042

PayPat
On-Hne accounting

PayPal
On-line accounting

Envision
610 N Main St.
Wichita. Ks 67203

^.B'-^*'" ^''<
^l':."'- ..'' ~'^- ^^^

,„ SubtdtalThis Paye t . .-/-•.<•.'->•..

Purpose of Expenditure
or Diybursemcnt

donation

donation

donation

fee

fee

donation

7^^^ r ^ ^~ ' - ";:
4','r ', --. ,>'-'-.,

^\^-'>^.':"-;/- '. •/-"

Amount

$100.00

$15.00

$500.00

$4.83

$14.94

$1,000.00

$1,634.77

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Tool Unhemized Expenditures ofS50 or loss

^0:TAL^XPE ND,ITU R'ES/& OTHER* Cil SB UR^E^^
ITHIS PERIOD (to^ihe.4 or Summary),/'1-^ >^. '''',<, • ,?.%S^'i.<^^^?fS;;rT^''?l^iy

$1,634.77

$0.00

$1,634.77

Page _1__ of_


